
VolaSoftControlPdf

Sporting Car Club Winter Cup - Round 3
23rd June 2019

Final Event Results - By Class

Sporting Car Club of SASporting Car Club of SAVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 5.0.08Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 5.0.08

23/06/2019  /  Collingrove Hillclimb 24/06/2019 at 17:21  /  Page 1/8

Rank Car# Driver Name Make Model Time Gap Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9

  Road Registered 2WD Under 2000  

1 757 John Taylor Alfa Romeo 147 38.57 40.67 1:01.78 39.35 39.11 * 38.57 38.69 39.01

2 948 Paul Turnbull Hyundai Excel 38.81 0.24 39.07 39.35 38.98 * 38.81 39.14 39.07 42.58

3 861 Stuart Clark Toyota Sprinter 38.94 0.37 1:21.18 41.20 39.40 40.57 40.00 39.94 40.38 * 38.94 39.13

4 222 Michael Chapman Volkswagen Golf GTI 40.40 1.83 43.42 42.10 41.09 * 40.40 41.04 40.78 40.71 40.61

5 641 Peter Jenkins Renault Clio Sport RS200 40.42 1.85 41.33 41.19 41.11 * 40.42 40.73 41.31

6 20 Jill Coombe Renault Clio Gordini 40.44 1.87 42.82 41.62 41.20 40.75 41.52 41.24 * 40.44 40.63

7 143 Christopher Schubert Mazda MX5 44.91 6.34 47.20 47.42 46.89 46.87 47.90 46.10 47.24 46.68 * 44.91

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 1

641 Peter Jenkins Renault Clio Sport RS200 41.33 41.19 41.11 * 40.42 40.73 41.31

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 3

948 Paul Turnbull Hyundai Excel 39.07 39.35 38.98 * 38.81 39.14 39.07 42.58

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 4

757 John Taylor Alfa Romeo 147 40.67 1:01.78 39.35 39.11 * 38.57 38.69 39.01

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 6

948 Paul Turnbull Hyundai Excel 39.07 39.35 38.98 * 38.81 39.14 39.07 42.58

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 7

641 Peter Jenkins Renault Clio Sport RS200 41.33 41.19 41.11 * 40.42 40.73 41.31

  Road Registered 2WD 2001 - 3500  

1 94 Robert Edwards Porsche 911 Carrera 36.68 38.92 38.65 37.90 37.78 38.03 37.76 41.98 36.84 * 36.68

2 17 David Edkins Porsche Cayman S 38.92 2.24 39.37 39.75 39.40 * 38.92 39.86 39.24 38.99 39.62
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Rank Car# Driver Name Make Model Time Gap Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9

3 284 Andrew Wheatland Toyota MR2 39.06 2.38 40.69 41.94 40.58 40.08 40.66 * 39.06 39.40 39.43 39.37

4 986 John Coles Mini Cooper S 39.40 2.72 41.49 40.44 40.42 40.55 40.52 39.92 39.56 * 39.40

5 243 Scott Dragon Toyota Celica 39.68 3.00 40.70 40.53 39.96 40.26 40.29 39.96 40.15 * 39.68 46.05

6 206 Stephen Coombe Peugeot 208 GTi 40.86 4.18 42.82 41.68 41.52 41.22 42.98 41.06 * 40.86 41.02

7 706 Bradley Dragon Toyota Celica 41.03 4.35 44.11 42.56 42.14 41.78 41.96 42.00 41.53 41.25 * 41.03

8 98 Kay Chaplain Mazda RX8 43.79 7.11 48.16 47.53 44.37 * 43.79 44.68

  Road Registered 2WD 3501 & Over  

1 69 Brett Unsworth Holden Monaro HT GTS 40.56 41.89 41.16 41.00 44.68 42.29 * 40.56 41.11

  Road Registered 4WD 2001-3500cc  

1 27 Jim Myhill Subaru Impreza WRX STI 36.23 37.97 37.57 37.31 36.85 36.38 36.28 * 36.23 36.89

2 74 Craig Weber Subaru Forester 37.81 1.58 40.31 39.39 38.82 38.50 38.01 38.08 38.04 38.09 * 37.81

3 741 Brandon Weber Subaru Forester 39.16 2.93 41.32 1:24.46 42.57 42.03 40.81 40.02 40.26 39.36 * 39.16

  Road Registered Clubman Under 1600cc  

1 679 Matthew Reed Amaroo Clubman 38.25 42.12 40.17 39.22 38.60 38.62 38.54 * 38.25

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 8

679 Matthew Reed Amaroo Clubman 42.12 40.17 39.22 38.60 38.62 38.54 * 38.25

  Road Registered Clubman 2000cc & Over  

1 29 Mark Wiggins Westfield Clubman 37.31 40.06 38.05 * 37.31
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Rank Car# Driver Name Make Model Time Gap Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9

  2B-Marque Sports up to 1300cc  

1 63 Peter Stanley Austin Healey Sprite MKIIA 39.74 42.23 40.45 1:09.70 * 39.74

  2F Production Sports Cars 1301 - 1600  

1 842 David Hall Toyota MR2 38.32 39.06 38.44 39.27 38.75 38.70 * 38.32 38.58 38.54

  2F Production Sports Cars 1601 - 3000  

1 696 Robin Bostock Mazda MX5 38.93 40.41 39.79 39.79 39.31 39.18 * 38.93 39.52 39.49

  2A-Sports Cars Open 1301-1600cc  

1 88 Sarah Pfeiffer Mallock U2 36.36 39.53 38.23 37.25 37.20 37.61 * 36.36 36.61 36.85 37.28

  2A-Sports Cars Open 1601-3000cc  

1 6 Andrew Keen Amaroo Clubman 36.77 38.01 37.09 37.71 37.95 * 36.77

2 787 Kym Ninnes Fidini Clubman 37.16 0.39 39.06 37.84 37.26 37.49 * 37.16 37.38 37.63

3 209 Rob McAllister Mazda MX5 40.49 3.72 41.79 41.94 40.86 40.80 41.37 * 40.49 41.01 41.00 40.94

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 1

6 Andrew Keen Amaroo Clubman 38.01 37.09 37.71 37.95 * 36.77

  2A-Sports Cars Open 3001-6000cc  

1 80 Malcolm Wortmeyer Mazda MX5 35.96 39.12 36.92 36.88 35.97 * 35.96 38.04 36.26 36.11
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Rank Car# Driver Name Make Model Time Gap Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9

2 53 Craig Chaplain BCR Special Sports 40.16 4.20 42.38 41.31 * 40.16 40.91 40.54

3 531 Robert Chaplain BCR Special Sports 43.86 7.90 44.37 44.97 43.92 44.53 * 43.86

  2A-Sports Cars Closed 1301-1600cc  

1 114 Allan John Parker Chimera Mk 1 38.54 42.17 38.95 38.61 * 38.54 38.62 38.86

2 18 Graham Modra Toyota Corolla GTI 40.60 2.06 42.94 41.25 40.62 * 40.60

DNF - Do not finish - Run 5

114 Allan John Parker Chimera Mk 1 42.17 38.95 38.61 * 38.54 38.62 38.86

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 7

114 Allan John Parker Chimera Mk 1 42.17 38.95 38.61 * 38.54 38.62 38.86

  2A-Sports Cars Closed 1601-3000cc  

1 717 Michael Rust Hyundai Coupe 38.99 41.87 39.96 39.82 39.50 39.18 39.32 39.06 * 38.99 39.13

2 343 Harrison Bishop Ford Laser 39.25 0.26 42.61 41.94 40.72 40.70 39.83 39.64 39.80 39.47 * 39.25

3 171 Robert Vickery BMW 320i 39.86 0.87 41.72 40.66 40.56 40.20 40.27 40.23 40.21 40.56 * 39.86

  2A-Sports Cars Closed 3001-6000cc  

1 377 Tony Bernardo Triumph TR7 42.47 47.50 43.22 43.80 43.50 43.24 42.80 45.49 * 42.47 43.49

  3J -Improved Production 1601-2000cc  

1 117 Colin Hanks Mitsubishi Lancer CE 39.04 42.23 40.19 39.72 * 39.04 40.52 39.66 39.58 39.43
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Rank Car# Driver Name Make Model Time Gap Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9

  3J -Improved Production 2001-3000cc  

1 9 Rodney Bensch Nissan Skyline R31 39.72 43.92 47.63 41.47 41.14 41.16 40.68 40.30 * 39.72

  3J -Improved Production 3001-6000cc  

1 115 Alex Wilson Audi A4 Quattro 34.78 35.72 35.28 35.22 35.51 34.81 35.00 * 34.78

2 49 David Angel Holden LX Torana A9X 37.62 2.84 39.05 38.25 * 37.62 38.62 38.06 37.93

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 3

49 David Angel Holden LX Torana A9X 39.05 38.25 * 37.62 38.62 38.06 37.93

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 6

115 Alex Wilson Audi A4 Quattro 35.72 35.28 35.22 35.51 34.81 35.00 * 34.78

  3D-Sports Sedans 1601-2000cc  

1 691 Bradley De Luca Nissan Exa 36.05 37.41 36.55 * 36.05 36.14 49.30 36.32 36.06

  3D-Sports Sedans 2001-3000cc  

1 61 Sergio De Luca Ford Anglia 44.78 * 44.78

  3D-Sports Sedans 3001-6000cc  

1 302 Joseph Weigl Ford Capri 38.14 39.69 38.70 38.46 40.79 38.74 38.61 38.16 39.40 * 38.14

2 151 Peter Kruger Holden Torana LC 38.35 0.21 41.78 39.40 39.65 39.90 39.71 * 38.35 38.85 38.79 39.19
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Rank Car# Driver Name Make Model Time Gap Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9

  3D-Sports Sedan 4WD (any capacity)  

1 214 Gary Donald Subaru Impreza WRX 33.79 35.55 34.90 34.72 33.81 33.97 * 33.79 33.81 34.72

2 309 Allan Nitschke Mitsubishi Cordia 35.48 1.69 37.83 36.07 35.99 * 35.48 36.45 36.22 36.60 35.97

3 316 Dean Nitschke Mitsubishi Cordia 35.82 2.03 38.48 38.91 36.34 35.83 37.17 * 35.82 36.62 36.25

  3C Rally Cars 2WD 2001cc and Over  

1 22 Chris Ferguson BMW E24 Group A Replica 38.43 40.87 39.90 38.81 38.90 38.58 39.12 * 38.43 39.48 38.52

  3C-Rally Cars 4WD  

1 169 Gavin Farley Mitsubishi EVO 7 33.09 38.56 34.00 33.36 33.15 35.02 33.74 * 33.09 33.21 34.20

2 310 John Davies Mitsubishi EVO 8 MR 33.47 0.38 35.81 34.75 36.19 * 33.47 35.18 33.88 35.25 33.71

3 655 Paul Keen Misubishi Lancer EVO 7 34.22 1.13 35.05 35.40 35.05 34.56 * 34.22 34.91

4 291 Thomas Schaefer Subaru Impreza WRX STI 35.39 2.30 37.73 39.23 53.38 36.52 36.03 38.27 36.78 * 35.39

5 81 Damian McGinn Subaru Impreza WRX 35.67 2.58 38.51 36.45 37.32 36.29 36.01 36.12 * 35.67

6 109 Joshua Oliver Subaru Impreza WRX 35.81 2.72 36.35 36.07 36.02 35.94 35.93 35.82 35.86 * 35.81

7 294 John Schaefer Subaru Impreza WRX STI 36.01 2.92 37.41 37.39 36.91 36.86 36.78 * 36.01 36.71 36.64

8 430 Tania Langcake Subaru Impreza WRX 36.70 3.61 42.76 39.06 37.89 49.70 37.23 37.25 36.71 37.55 * 36.70

9 790 Danielle Cannon Subaru Impreza WRX 39.26 6.17 41.02 40.05 40.14 39.58 39.91 39.33 * 39.26 40.07 40.14

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 6

81 Damian McGinn Subaru Impreza WRX 38.51 36.45 37.32 36.29 36.01 36.12 * 35.67

  Group-M  

1 91 Bill Bentley Nadger Clubman 39.42 42.02 40.55 41.85 39.75 39.96 39.54 * 39.42 39.49
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Rank Car# Driver Name Make Model Time Gap Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9

  Formula Libre Up to 1300cc  

1 99 David Mahon Dallara F394 29.15 31.14 30.04 1:12.33 29.87 30.43 29.52 29.50 * 29.15

  Formula Libre 1301-2000cc  

1 772 Derek Foster White Suzuki 30.26 30.27 30.77 * 30.26

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 2

772 Derek Foster White Suzuki 30.27 30.77 * 30.26

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 7

772 Derek Foster White Suzuki 30.27 30.77 * 30.26

  Formula Libre 3001-5000cc  

1 788 David Whiteside Cheap B.O.S.S. 34.84 38.39 36.91 35.47 35.27 37.03 * 34.84

2 188 Roy Michie Cheap B.O.S.S. 35.73 0.89 37.95 36.92 36.20 35.97 36.27 * 35.73 36.32

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 4

188 Roy Michie Cheap B.O.S.S. 37.95 36.92 36.20 35.97 36.27 * 35.73 36.32

788 David Whiteside Cheap B.O.S.S. 38.39 36.91 35.47 35.27 37.03 * 34.84

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 6

188 Roy Michie Cheap B.O.S.S. 37.95 36.92 36.20 35.97 36.27 * 35.73 36.32

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 8

788 David Whiteside Cheap B.O.S.S. 38.39 36.91 35.47 35.27 37.03 * 34.84
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Rank Car# Driver Name Make Model Time Gap Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 9

788 David Whiteside Cheap B.O.S.S. 38.39 36.91 35.47 35.27 37.03 * 34.84
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Rank Car# Driver Name Make Model Time Gap Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9

1 99 David Mahon Dallara F394 29.15 31.14 30.04 1:12.33 29.87 30.43 29.52 29.50 * 29.15

2 772 Derek Foster White Suzuki 30.26 1.11 30.27 30.77 * 30.26

3 169 Gavin Farley Mitsubishi EVO 7 33.09 3.94 38.56 34.00 33.36 33.15 35.02 33.74 * 33.09 33.21 34.20

4 310 John Davies Mitsubishi EVO 8 MR 33.47 4.32 35.81 34.75 36.19 * 33.47 35.18 33.88 35.25 33.71

5 214 Gary Donald Subaru Impreza WRX 33.79 4.64 35.55 34.90 34.72 33.81 33.97 * 33.79 33.81 34.72

6 655 Paul Keen Misubishi Lancer EVO 7 34.22 5.07 35.05 35.40 35.05 34.56 * 34.22 34.91

7 115 Alex Wilson Audi A4 Quattro 34.78 5.63 35.72 35.28 35.22 35.51 34.81 35.00 * 34.78

8 788 David Whiteside Cheap B.O.S.S. 34.84 5.69 38.39 36.91 35.47 35.27 37.03 * 34.84

9 291 Thomas Schaefer Subaru Impreza WRX STI 35.39 6.24 37.73 39.23 53.38 36.52 36.03 38.27 36.78 * 35.39

10 309 Allan Nitschke Mitsubishi Cordia 35.48 6.33 37.83 36.07 35.99 * 35.48 36.45 36.22 36.60 35.97

11 81 Damian McGinn Subaru Impreza WRX 35.67 6.52 38.51 36.45 37.32 36.29 36.01 36.12 * 35.67

12 188 Roy Michie Cheap B.O.S.S. 35.73 6.58 37.95 36.92 36.20 35.97 36.27 * 35.73 36.32

13 109 Joshua Oliver Subaru Impreza WRX 35.81 6.66 36.35 36.07 36.02 35.94 35.93 35.82 35.86 * 35.81

14 316 Dean Nitschke Mitsubishi Cordia 35.82 6.67 38.48 38.91 36.34 35.83 37.17 * 35.82 36.62 36.25

15 80 Malcolm Wortmeyer Mazda MX5 35.96 6.81 39.12 36.92 36.88 35.97 * 35.96 38.04 36.26 36.11

16 294 John Schaefer Subaru Impreza WRX STI 36.01 6.86 37.41 37.39 36.91 36.86 36.78 * 36.01 36.71 36.64

17 691 Bradley De Luca Nissan Exa 36.05 6.90 37.41 36.55 * 36.05 36.14 49.30 36.32 36.06

18 27 Jim Myhill Subaru Impreza WRX STI 36.23 7.08 37.97 37.57 37.31 36.85 36.38 36.28 * 36.23 36.89

19 88 Sarah Pfeiffer Mallock U2 36.36 7.21 39.53 38.23 37.25 37.20 37.61 * 36.36 36.61 36.85 37.28

20 94 Robert Edwards Porsche 911 Carrera 36.68 7.53 38.92 38.65 37.90 37.78 38.03 37.76 41.98 36.84 * 36.68

21 430 Tania Langcake Subaru Impreza WRX 36.70 7.55 42.76 39.06 37.89 49.70 37.23 37.25 36.71 37.55 * 36.70

22 6 Andrew Keen Amaroo Clubman 36.77 7.62 38.01 37.09 37.71 37.95 * 36.77

23 787 Kym Ninnes Fidini Clubman 37.16 8.01 39.06 37.84 37.26 37.49 * 37.16 37.38 37.63

24 29 Mark Wiggins Westfield Clubman 37.31 8.16 40.06 38.05 * 37.31

25 49 David Angel Holden LX Torana A9X 37.62 8.47 39.05 38.25 * 37.62 38.62 38.06 37.93

26 74 Craig Weber Subaru Forester 37.81 8.66 40.31 39.39 38.82 38.50 38.01 38.08 38.04 38.09 * 37.81

27 302 Joseph Weigl Ford Capri 38.14 8.99 39.69 38.70 38.46 40.79 38.74 38.61 38.16 39.40 * 38.14

28 679 Matthew Reed Amaroo Clubman 38.25 9.10 42.12 40.17 39.22 38.60 38.62 38.54 * 38.25

29 842 David Hall Toyota MR2 38.32 9.17 39.06 38.44 39.27 38.75 38.70 * 38.32 38.58 38.54

30 151 Peter Kruger Holden Torana LC 38.35 9.20 41.78 39.40 39.65 39.90 39.71 * 38.35 38.85 38.79 39.19

31 22 Chris Ferguson BMW E24 Group A Replica 38.43 9.28 40.87 39.90 38.81 38.90 38.58 39.12 * 38.43 39.48 38.52

32 114 Allan John Parker Chimera Mk 1 38.54 9.39 42.17 38.95 38.61 * 38.54 38.62 38.86

33 757 John Taylor Alfa Romeo 147 38.57 9.42 40.67 1:01.78 39.35 39.11 * 38.57 38.69 39.01

34 948 Paul Turnbull Hyundai Excel 38.81 9.66 39.07 39.35 38.98 * 38.81 39.14 39.07 42.58

35 17 David Edkins Porsche Cayman S 38.92 9.77 39.37 39.75 39.40 * 38.92 39.86 39.24 38.99 39.62

36 696 Robin Bostock Mazda MX5 38.93 9.78 40.41 39.79 39.79 39.31 39.18 * 38.93 39.52 39.49
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Rank Car# Driver Name Make Model Time Gap Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9

37 861 Stuart Clark Toyota Sprinter 38.94 9.79 1:21.18 41.20 39.40 40.57 40.00 39.94 40.38 * 38.94 39.13

38 717 Michael Rust Hyundai Coupe 38.99 9.84 41.87 39.96 39.82 39.50 39.18 39.32 39.06 * 38.99 39.13

39 117 Colin Hanks Mitsubishi Lancer CE 39.04 9.89 42.23 40.19 39.72 * 39.04 40.52 39.66 39.58 39.43

40 284 Andrew Wheatland Toyota MR2 39.06 9.91 40.69 41.94 40.58 40.08 40.66 * 39.06 39.40 39.43 39.37

41 741 Brandon Weber Subaru Forester 39.16 10.01 41.32 1:24.46 42.57 42.03 40.81 40.02 40.26 39.36 * 39.16

42 343 Harrison Bishop Ford Laser 39.25 10.10 42.61 41.94 40.72 40.70 39.83 39.64 39.80 39.47 * 39.25

43 790 Danielle Cannon Subaru Impreza WRX 39.26 10.11 41.02 40.05 40.14 39.58 39.91 39.33 * 39.26 40.07 40.14

44 986 John Coles Mini Cooper S 39.40 10.25 41.49 40.44 40.42 40.55 40.52 39.92 39.56 * 39.40

45 91 Bill Bentley Nadger Clubman 39.42 10.27 42.02 40.55 41.85 39.75 39.96 39.54 * 39.42 39.49

46 243 Scott Dragon Toyota Celica 39.68 10.53 40.70 40.53 39.96 40.26 40.29 39.96 40.15 * 39.68 46.05

47 9 Rodney Bensch Nissan Skyline R31 39.72 10.57 43.92 47.63 41.47 41.14 41.16 40.68 40.30 * 39.72

48 63 Peter Stanley Austin Healey Sprite MKIIA 39.74 10.59 42.23 40.45 1:09.70 * 39.74

49 171 Robert Vickery BMW 320i 39.86 10.71 41.72 40.66 40.56 40.20 40.27 40.23 40.21 40.56 * 39.86

50 53 Craig Chaplain BCR Special Sports 40.16 11.01 42.38 41.31 * 40.16 40.91 40.54

51 222 Michael Chapman Volkswagen Golf GTI 40.40 11.25 43.42 42.10 41.09 * 40.40 41.04 40.78 40.71 40.61

52 641 Peter Jenkins Renault Clio Sport RS200 40.42 11.27 41.33 41.19 41.11 * 40.42 40.73 41.31

53 20 Jill Coombe Renault Clio Gordini 40.44 11.29 42.82 41.62 41.20 40.75 41.52 41.24 * 40.44 40.63

54 209 Rob McAllister Mazda MX5 40.49 11.34 41.79 41.94 40.86 40.80 41.37 * 40.49 41.01 41.00 40.94

55 69 Brett Unsworth Holden Monaro HT GTS 40.56 11.41 41.89 41.16 41.00 44.68 42.29 * 40.56 41.11

56 18 Graham Modra Toyota Corolla GTI 40.60 11.45 42.94 41.25 40.62 * 40.60

57 206 Stephen Coombe Peugeot 208 GTi 40.86 11.71 42.82 41.68 41.52 41.22 42.98 41.06 * 40.86 41.02

58 706 Bradley Dragon Toyota Celica 41.03 11.88 44.11 42.56 42.14 41.78 41.96 42.00 41.53 41.25 * 41.03

59 377 Tony Bernardo Triumph TR7 42.47 13.32 47.50 43.22 43.80 43.50 43.24 42.80 45.49 * 42.47 43.49

60 98 Kay Chaplain Mazda RX8 43.79 14.64 48.16 47.53 44.37 * 43.79 44.68

61 531 Robert Chaplain BCR Special Sports 43.86 14.71 44.37 44.97 43.92 44.53 * 43.86

62 61 Sergio De Luca Ford Anglia 44.78 15.63 * 44.78

63 143 Christopher Schubert Mazda MX5 44.91 15.76 47.20 47.42 46.89 46.87 47.90 46.10 47.24 46.68 * 44.91

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 1

6 Andrew Keen Amaroo Clubman 38.01 37.09 37.71 37.95 * 36.77

641 Peter Jenkins Renault Clio Sport RS200 41.33 41.19 41.11 * 40.42 40.73 41.31

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 2

772 Derek Foster White Suzuki 30.27 30.77 * 30.26
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Rank Car# Driver Name Make Model Time Gap Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 3

49 David Angel Holden LX Torana A9X 39.05 38.25 * 37.62 38.62 38.06 37.93

948 Paul Turnbull Hyundai Excel 39.07 39.35 38.98 * 38.81 39.14 39.07 42.58

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 4

188 Roy Michie Cheap B.O.S.S. 37.95 36.92 36.20 35.97 36.27 * 35.73 36.32

757 John Taylor Alfa Romeo 147 40.67 1:01.78 39.35 39.11 * 38.57 38.69 39.01

788 David Whiteside Cheap B.O.S.S. 38.39 36.91 35.47 35.27 37.03 * 34.84

DNF - Do not finish - Run 5

114 Allan John Parker Chimera Mk 1 42.17 38.95 38.61 * 38.54 38.62 38.86

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 6

81 Damian McGinn Subaru Impreza WRX 38.51 36.45 37.32 36.29 36.01 36.12 * 35.67

115 Alex Wilson Audi A4 Quattro 35.72 35.28 35.22 35.51 34.81 35.00 * 34.78

188 Roy Michie Cheap B.O.S.S. 37.95 36.92 36.20 35.97 36.27 * 35.73 36.32

948 Paul Turnbull Hyundai Excel 39.07 39.35 38.98 * 38.81 39.14 39.07 42.58

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 7

114 Allan John Parker Chimera Mk 1 42.17 38.95 38.61 * 38.54 38.62 38.86

641 Peter Jenkins Renault Clio Sport RS200 41.33 41.19 41.11 * 40.42 40.73 41.31

772 Derek Foster White Suzuki 30.27 30.77 * 30.26

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 8

679 Matthew Reed Amaroo Clubman 42.12 40.17 39.22 38.60 38.62 38.54 * 38.25

788 David Whiteside Cheap B.O.S.S. 38.39 36.91 35.47 35.27 37.03 * 34.84

DISQ - Disqualified - Run 9

788 David Whiteside Cheap B.O.S.S. 38.39 36.91 35.47 35.27 37.03 * 34.84
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